Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

License Number: 18187

License Status: Active-Operating License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: THE FAIRBANKS CUT, LLC

Business License Number: 1072269 Designated Licensee: Lily Bosshart

Email Address: lbosshart@dankorage.com

Local Government: Fairbanks (City of)

Local Government 2: Fairbanks North Star Borough

Community Council:

Latitude, Longitude: 64.853342, -147.702913 Physical Address: 188 Bentley Trust Rd.

Suite A

Fairbanks, AK 99701-3182

UNITED STATES

Licensee #1

Type: Entity

Alaska Entity Number: 10084257

Alaska Entity Name: The Fairbanks Cut, LLC

Phone Number: 907-444-3656

Email Address: lbosshart@dankorage.com

Mailing Address: PO Box 90138

Anchorage, AK 99509

UNITED STATES

Entity Official #1

Type: Individual

Name: Bradley Bosshart

SSN:

Date of Birth:

Phone Number: 907-717-3989

Email Address: bradbosshart@hotmail.com

Mailing Address: 4621 E 115th Ave.

Anchorage, AK 99516 **UNITED STATES**

Entity Official #2

Type: Individual

Name: Craig Aglietti

SSN:

Date of Birth:

Phone Number: 907-441-0378

Email Address: cmaglietti@dankorage.com

Mailing Address: 8310 DAGAN ST

ANCHORAGE, AK 99502

UNITED STATES

Entity Official #3

Type: Individual

Name: Dakota Sinclair

SSN: Date of Birth:

Phone Number: 570-417-7497

Email Address: dakotaleighsinclair@gmail.com

Mailing Address: 1404 Still Valley Rd E.

North Pole, AK 99705 **UNITED STATES**

Entity Official #4

Type: Individual

Name: Brittany Gitschel

SSN:

Date of Birth:

Phone Number: 907-347-1832

Email Address: brittanygitschel@gmail.com

Mailing Address: 3140 Spafford Ln

Duplex B

Fairbanks, AK 99709 UNITED STATES

Entity Official #5

Type: Individual

Name: Stephanie Aglietti

SSN:

Date of Birth:

Phone Number: 907-529-7770

Email Address: saglietti@dankorage.com

Mailing Address: 8310 DAGAN ST

ANCHORAGE, AK 99502

UNITED STATES

Entity Official #6

Note: No affiliates entered for this license.

Type: Individual

Name: Lily Bosshart

SSN:

Date of Birth:

Phone Number: 907-444-3656

Email Address: lbosshart@dankorage.com

Mailing Address: 4621 E 115th ave

anchorage, AK 99516 UNITED STATES



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>by each licensee</u> (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

Licensee:	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC License Number: 18187				
License Type:	Retail Marijuana Store					
Doing Business As:	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC					
Premises Address:	188 Bentley Trust Rd., Suite A					
City:	Fairbanks	State:	AK	ZIP:	99701	
Title:	Owner					
	Section 3 – Violation d then sign your initials in the box to the right of the convicted of any criminal charge in the previous convicted charge char	f <u>any applicable sta</u>	tements:		inj L	
ertify that I have not co	mmitted any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, or	3 AAC 306 in the pr	evious two o	alendar ye	ears.	
	plation has not been issued to this license betwe	en July 1, 2020 and	June 30, 202	1.		
certify that a notice of vio					1	
	llowing statement <u>only if you are unable to cer</u>	tify one or more of	the above st	atements:	lni	



Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications & Waiver

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:	Initials
I certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license renewal application has a direct or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana establishment license has been issued.	
I certify that I meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 or I have submitted a residency exception affidavit (MJ-20a) along with this application.	B
I certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or other law in the state.	US
I certify that the license is operated in accordance with the operating plan currently approved by the Marijuana Control Board.	US
I certify that I am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development's laws and requirements pertaining to employees.	OB
I certify that I have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has not been operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board.	B
I certify that I understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form provided by or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.	is
Lily Bosshart , hereby waive my confidentiality rights under AS 43.05.230(a) and	
authorize the State of Alaska, Department of Revenue to disclose any and all tax information regarding this marijuana license to the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO) upon formal request as part of any official investigation as long as I hold, solely, or together with other parties, this marijuana license.	
As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license renewal, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that I have am familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is correct, and complete. I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this application understand that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff may result in additional fees or expiration of the	true, ation and
Jarin Lopen	
Signature of lidensee Notary Public in and for the State of Al	aska
Lily Bosshart Notary Public State of Alaska My Commission Expires Jan 18, 2022 My commission expires: 01 - 18 - 7	7
Printed name of licensee	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>73</u> day of <u>Supe</u> 20 <u>21</u> .	
AMCO	

[Form MJ-20] (rev 4/19/2021)

License #_18187

JUN 2 4 2021



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>by each licensee</u> (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

Licensee:	Iicensed establishment, as identified on the lie The Fairbanks Cut, LLC		Number:	18187	7	
License Type:	Retail Marijuana Store			10101		
Doing Business As:	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC					
Premises Address:	188 Bentley Trust Rd., Suite A				4.000	
City:	Fairbanks	State:	AK	ZIP:	99701	
	Section 2 Individual					
atar information for the	Section 2 – Individu individual licensee who is completing this form		1			
ittel illioimation for the	mulvidual licensee who is completing this forn	٦.				
Name:	Craig Aglietti		-			
Name: Title:	Craig Aglietti Owner					
Title:					Init	
Title: ead each line below, and	Owner Section 3 - Violatio	of <u>any applicable sta</u>	tements:		Init	
Title: ead each line below, and certify that I have not be	Owner Section 3 - Violation the box to the right	of any applicable sta	tements:	alendar ye	C	
Title: ead each line below, and certify that I have not be	Section 3 – Violation description of the sign your initials in the box to the right en convicted of any criminal charge in the previous convicted charge in the previous convicted charg	of any applicable star vious two calendar year	tements: ars. revious two c		C	

[Form MJ-20] (rev 4/19/2021)

Page 1 of 2



Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications & Waiver

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:	Initials
I certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license renewal application has direct or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana establishment license has been issued.	a G
I certify that I meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 or I have submitted a residency exception affidavit (MJ-20a) along with this application.	G-
I certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation other law in the state.	on, or
I certify that the license is operated in accordance with the operating plan currently approved by the Marijuana Control Board.	CA
I certify that I am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development's laws requirements pertaining to employees.	and
I certify that I have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has no operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board.	ot been
I certify that I understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form pr by or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.	ovided
I,, hereby waive my confidentiality rights under AS 43.05.230(a) are authorize the State of Alaska, Department of Revenue to disclose any and all tax information regarding this marijual license to the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO) upon formal request as part of any official investigation as I hold, solely, or together with other parties, this marijuana license.	ana / TT
As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license renewal, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification tha am familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and stater correct, and complete. I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this understand that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff may result in additional fees or expiration.	nents, is true, s application and
Signature of licensee DARIEN LOPEZ Notary Public in and for the Sta	are of Alaska
DARIEN LOPEZ Notary Public State of Alaska My Commission Expires Jan 18, 2022 My commission expires: My commission expires:	
Printed name of licensee	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of 500 day.	
AMO	CO
JUN 2	4 2021



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>by each licensee</u> (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

	Section 1 – Establishme	nt Informat	ion			
Enter information for the	icensed establishment, as identified on the licens	se application.				
Licensee:	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC License Number: 18187					
License Type:	Retail Marijuana Store			- La		
Doing Business As:	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC	,			****	
Premises Address:	188 Bentley Trust Rd., Suite A					
City:	Fairbanks	State:	AK	ZIP:	99701	
	Section 2 - Individual	Information	1			
Enter information for the i	ndividual licensee who is completing this form.					
Name:	Brad Bosshart					
Title:	Owner					
Read each line below, and	Section 3 – Violations I then sign your initials in the box to the right of				Initials	
I certify that I have not bed	en convicted of any criminal charge in the previou	ıs two calendar ye	ars.		BB	
I certify that I have not cor	nmitted any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, or 3	3 AAC 306 in the pi	evious two c	calendar ye	ars. BB	
I certify that a notice of vic	olation has not been issued to this license betwee	n July 1, 2020 and	June 30, 202	1.	BB	
Sign your initials to the fo	lowing statement <u>only if you are unable to certi</u>	fy one or more of	the above st	atements:	Initials	
	explanation for why I cannot certify one or more ense, as required under 3 AAC 306.035(b).	e of the above stat		ch includes		

[Form MJ-20] (rev 4/19/2021) Page 1 of 2



Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications & Waiver

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:	Initials
I certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license renewal application has a direct or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana establishment license has been issued.	BB
I certify that I meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 or I have submitted a residency exception affidavit (MJ-20a) along with this application.	BB
I certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or other law in the state.	BB
I certify that the license is operated in accordance with the operating plan currently approved by the Marijuana Control Board.	BB
I certify that I am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development's laws and requirements pertaining to employees.	路
I certify that I have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has not been operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board.	BB
I certify that I understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form provided by or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.	BB
I, Brad Bosshart I, hereby waive my confidentiality rights under AS 43.05.230(a) and authorize the State of Alaska, Department of Revenue to disclose any and all tax information regarding this marijuana license to the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO) upon formal request as part of any official investigation as long as I hold, solely, or together with other parties, this marijuana license.	BB
As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license renewal, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that I have ram familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is correct, and complete. I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this application understand that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff may result in additional fees or expiration of this	true, tion and
Brown South	
DARIEN LOPEZ Notary Public State of Alaska My Commission Expires Jan 18, 2022 Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska My Commission expires: My commission expires:	
Printed name of licensee	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of 50ne, 201.	
AMCO	

JUN 2 4 2021



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>by each licensee</u> (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

	Section 1 - Establish	ment Informat	ion			
Enter information for the	licensed establishment, as identified on the	icense application.	*****			
Licensee:	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC	License Number: 18187			7	
License Type:	Retail Marijuana Store					
Doing Business As:	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC					
Premises Address:	188 Bentley Trust Rd., Suite A	4			***************************************	***
City:	Fairbanks	State:	AK	ZIP:	99701	
	Section 2 – Individu				7 7 7 7	13.7
Name:	ndividual licensee who is completing this for	·m.				
Title:	Stephanie Aglietti Owner					
Read each line below, and	Section 3 – Violation 4 then sign your initials in the box to the riginal sign is the sign of the sign				Init	tials
	en convicted of any criminal charge in the pr				8	
I certify that I have not cor	nmitted any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38	s, or 3 AAC 306 in the pr	evious two c	alendar y	ears.	I
I certify that a notice of vio	plation has not been issued to this license be	tween July 1, 2020 and	June 30, 202	1.	S.	
Sign your initials to the fo	llowing statement <u>only if you are unable to</u>	certify one or more of	the above st	atements	: Init	tials
	explanation for why I cannot certify one or ense, as required under 3 AAC 306.035(b).	more of the above stat	ements, whi	ch include		

[Form MJ-20] (rev 4/19/2021)

Page 1 of 2



[Form MJ-20] (rev 4/19/2021)

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications & Waiver

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:	Initials
I certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license renewal application has a direct or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana establishment license has been issued.	St
I certify that I meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 or I have submitted a residency exception affidavit (MJ-20a) along with this application.	88
I certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or other law in the state.	8
I certify that the license is operated in accordance with the operating plan currently approved by the Marijuana Control Board.	8
I certify that I am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development's laws and requirements pertaining to employees.	8
I certify that I have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has not been operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board.	8
I certify that I understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form provided by or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.	84
Stephanie Aglietti I,, hereby waive my confidentiality rights under AS 43.05.230(a) and	
authorize the State of Alaska, Department of Revenue to disclose any and all tax information regarding this marijuana license to the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO) upon formal request as part of any official investigation as long as I hold, solely, or together with other parties, this marijuana license.	8
As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license renewal, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that I have ram familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is correct, and complete. I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this application understand that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff may result in additional fees or expiration of this	true, tion and
State Cept	
Signature of licensee DARIEN LOPEZ Notary Public in and for the State of Ala	ska
Stephanie Aglietti State of Alaska My Commission Expires Jan 18, 2022 My commission expires: 01 18 2022 My commission expires: 01 18 2022	7
Printed name of licensee	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>73</u> day of <u>50ne</u> 20 <u>71</u> .	
AMCO	

License #_18187

JUN 2 4 2021

Page 2 of 2



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>by each licensee</u> (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

	Section 1 – Establishn	nent Informat	ion		
Enter information for the	licensed establishment, as identified on the lic	ense application.		Acres Courses	
Licensee:	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC License Number: 18187				
License Type:	Retail Marijuana Store				
Doing Business As:	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC				
Premises Address:	188 Bentley Trust Rd., Suite A				
City:	Fairbanks	State:	AK	ZIP:	99701
Enter information for the	Section 2 – Individual individual licensee who is completing this form		1		
Name:	Dakota Sinclair				
Title:	Owner				
	Section 3 – Violation of the sign your initials in the box to the right en convicted of any criminal charge in the previous section.	of <u>any applicable sta</u>	tements:		Initials
	mmitted any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, o	·		calendar yea	ars.
	plation has not been issued to this license betw				
Sign your initials to the fo	llowing statement <u>only if you are unable to co</u>	ertify one or more of	the above st	atements:	Initials
I have attached a written	explanation for why I cannot certify one or m	ore of the above stat	ements, whi	ch includes	

[Form MJ-20] (rev 4/19/2021)

the type of violation or offense, as required under 3 AAC 306.035(b).

AMCO



[Form MJ-20] (rev 4/19/2021)

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications & Waiver

kead each line below, and then sign your ir	nitials in the box to the right of each st	tatement:	Initials		
I certify that no person other than a licensee direct or indirect financial interest, as define establishment license has been issued.	e listed on my marijuana establishment ed in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the busine	t license renewal application has a ess for which the marijuana	B		
I certify that I meet the residency requirement (MJ-20a) along with this application.	ent under AS 43.23 or I have submitte	d a residency exception affidavit	B		
I certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or other law in the state.					
I certify that the license is operated in accor Marijuana Control Board.	dance with the operating plan current	tly approved by the	B		
I certify that I am operating in compliance wire requirements pertaining to employees.	ith the Alaska Department of Labor an	d Workforce Development's laws and	5		
l certify that I have not violated any restriction operated in violation of a condition or restriction			18		
certify that I understand that providing a fa by or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or de	lse statement on this form, the online nial of this application or revocation o	application, or any other form provided fany license issued.	8		
, , authorize the State of Alaska, Department o icense to the Alcohol and Marijuana Contro as I hold, solely, or together with other parti	f Revenue to disclose any and all tax ir ol Office (AMCO) upon formal request a	ty rights under AS 43.05.230(a) and after a fight of the first of and a fight of the fight of the fight of the fight of any official investigation as long	\$		
As an applicant for a marijuana establishme am familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, an correct, and complete. I agree to provide all understand that failure to do so by any dead	d that this application, including all accinformation required by the Marijuan	companying schedules and statements, is a Control Board in support of this applica	true, tion and		
Show.		Sarun Joseph	/		
Signature of licensee Dakota Sinclair	DARIEN LOPEZ Notary Public State of Alaska My Commission Expires Jan 18, 2022	Notary Public in and for the State of Ala			
Printed name of licensee		My commission expires:	((
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u></u>	3 day of Sone				

License #_18187 Page 2 of 2

AMCO



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>by each licensee</u> (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

	Section 1 – Establishm	ent Informat	ion		
Enter information for the	licensed establishment, as identified on the lice	nse application.	SACAR BALLAND SALVASS SA		
Licensee:	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC License Number: 18187				
License Type:	Retail Marijuana Store				
Doing Business As:	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC				
Premises Address:	188 Bentley Trust Rd., Suite A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		P. 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
City:	Fairbanks	State:	AK	ZIP:	99701
	Section 2 – Individua	I Information	1		
Inter information for the	individual licensee who is completing this form.				
Name:	Brittany Gitschel				
Title:	Owner				****
	Section 3 – Violation	s & Charges			
tead each line below, and	d then sign your initials in the box to the right o	of <u>any applicable sta</u>	tements:		Initia
certify that I have not be	en convicted of any criminal charge in the previ	ous two calendar ye	ars.		B6
certify that I have not cor	mmitted any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, o	r 3 AAC 306 in the pi	evious two o	alendar ye	ears.
certify that a notice of vic	plation has not been issued to this license betwe	een July 1, 2020 and	June 30, 202	1.	Be
ign your initials to the fo	llowing statement only if you are unable to cer	tify one or more of	the above st	atements:	: Initia
	explanation for why I cannot certify one or mo	re of the above stat		ch include	s

[Form MJ-20] (rev 4/19/2021)



Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications & Waiver

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:	Initials
I certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license renewal application has a direct or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana establishment license has been issued.	RG
I certify that I meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 or I have submitted a residency exception affidavit (MJ-20a) along with this application.	BG
I certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or other law in the state.	861
I certify that the license is operated in accordance with the operating plan currently approved by the Marijuana Control Board.	Re
I certify that I am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development's laws and requirements pertaining to employees.	Beg
I certify that I have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has not been operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board.	Ben
I certify that I understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form provided by or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.	R
I,, hereby waive my confidentiality rights under AS 43.05.230(a) and authorize the State of Alaska, Department of Revenue to disclose any and all tax information regarding this marijuana license to the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO) upon formal request as part of any official investigation as long as I hold, solely, or together with other parties, this marijuana license.	BG
As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license renewal, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that I have ream familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is to correct, and complete. I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this applicat understand that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff may result in additional fees or expiration of this	rue, ion and
Brothy Stefrehe Down Dorn	
DARIEN LOPEZ Notary Public in and for the State of Alas Notary Public in and for the State of Alas Notary Public in and for the State of Alas Notary Public in and for the State of Alas Notary Public in and for the State of Alas Notary Public in and for the State of Alas Notary Public in and for the State of Alas Notary Public in and for the State of Alas	
Printed name of licensee My commission expires: My commission expires:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7.3 day of	

AMCO

JUN 2 4 2021

THIS LEASE, made this	15 th (day of	January 2020	, between
Double G Investments P.O Box 10690				
			anks, AK 99710	

hereinafter referred to as t Lessor, and

The Fairbanks Cut, LLC

hereinafter referred to as the Lessee,

WITNESSETH:

In consideration of the mutual covenants of the parties hereto, it is agreed as follows:

1. <u>Demise of the Premises.</u> The Lessor hereby leases to the Lessee a certain portion of the real property described as: 1782 sq. ft. – of the first floor of the building located at 188 Bentley Trust Road Unit A, Fairbanks, Alaska 99701.

That real property and those improvements are referred to in this agreement as "the premises."

2. Term. The term of this agreement shall be for One Hundred Twenty (48) months, commencing January 15, 2020, and ending at midnight April 15, 2024.

Lessee shall be permitted to assume occupancy on completion of premises.

3. Rent

- a.) The Lessee shall pay to the Lessor as rent for the premises the sum of \$171,072 (one hundred seventy-one thousand seventy-two) dollars together with such other sums as may be assessed by the Lessor under other provisions of this lease.
- b.) The Lessee shall pay to the Lessor the rent described in the preceding paragraph in monthly installments each and every month of the lease term, in advance without prior demand, with each monthly installment of rent payable in the amount, according to the following schedule:

 First 3 months (January/February/March 2020) shall disperse into the rest of the lease term. This will add a \$222.75 payment each (48) month in addition to the regular payment below.

AMCO

36 months at \$3.564.00 per month.

AMCO JUN 2 4 2021

- c.) The Lessee shall pay a 1% escalator on the base rent on a yearly basis.
- d.) Absent written agreement to the contrary, rent shall be due from the time the Lessee first enters into possession, and in no event later than the first day of the term and the 15th day of each succeeding month. Rent shall be paid by the Lessee to the Lessor at PO Box 10690 Fairbanks AK 99710. Rent not received at that address within ten (10) days of the date upon which it was due shall be in default and shall bear a five- percent (5.00%) late fee. Unpaid late fee shall be treated as rent for all purposes under this lease.
- e.) To secure the full faithful performance of the terms and provisions of this lease, the Lessee agrees to pay to the Lessor at the date this lease is signed, and in any event, absent written consent of the Lessor, before assuming occupancy, a security deposit in the amount of <u>ZERO</u> dollars. The security deposit shall be held by the Lessor, without interest, until the termination of the lease. Within fifteen (15) days of termination of the lease, the Lessor shall pay to the Lessee, without interest, the balance of the security deposit, less any damage recoverable under paragraph 19. The Lessor's signature upon the Receipt of Security Deposit at the end of this lease shall be an acknowledgment of receipt of that security deposit; the Lessor's execution of this lease shall not be an acknowledgment that the security deposit has been paid.

4. Additional Charges.

This is a Triple Net Lease; in addition to the rent provided for hereunder, and commencing at the same time as any rental commences under this lease, Tenant shall pay to Landlord the following items herein called Additional Charges:

(a) Real Estate Taxes and Insurance Premiums.

Real estate taxes shall include a pro-rated share of real estate taxes and assessments, which are levied on rents and properties. Insurance premiums shall include a pro-rated share of insurance premiums for fire, extended coverage, liability, loss of income due to business interruption or any other insurance that landlord deems necessary on the Premises.

(b) Utilities.

Utilities shall include (a) electrical service to the premises, (b) water and wastewater service to the premises, (c) heat and air conditioning to the premises.

(c) Maintenance.

Shared maintenance expense shall include parking lot maintenance including snow removal, exterior maintenance and common area maintenance.

Said taxes; insurance, utilities and maintenance for the purpose of this provision shall be reasonably apportioned in accordance with the total floor area of the Premises as it relates to the total floor area of the Premises. Additionally, lessor shall provide written documentation to support all charges upon demand.

5. Real Estate Services. N/A

6. Option.

Provided Lessee is not in default of the provisions of this lease, Lessee shall have the option to extend the term of the lease on the same terms and conditions of the original lease except for monthly rent and additional charges for an additional 4 year term. Lessee shall provide Lessor written notice of intent to exercise this option at least ninety (90) days before the expiration of initial term.

(a) Option Rent.

Option term shall be at a monthly rental rate to be negotiated 60 days prior to renewal of lease.

(b) Option Additional Charges.

The additional charges described in section (4) of this lease agreement shall be the pro-rated amount for the premises.

(c) Option To Purchase.

First right to purchase/refuse the Premises and associated merchandise if Premises is put up for sale.

7. Use of Premises.

- (a) Use of the property shall be limited to use as a commercial, retail and/or marijuana retail/on-site consumption space.
- (b) The Lessee shall at all times keep the premises in a neat, clean, attractive and orderly condition and in good repair, and shall permit the Lessor or its authorized agent to enter onto and inspect the use and condition of the property during regular business hours.
- (c) The Lessee shall comply with and abide by all requirements of the codes and ordinances of the Fairbanks North Star Borough and any applicable laws of the State of Alaska.
- (d) The Lessee shall not construct or install fixtures, partitions, or other improvements for the Lessee's use, or make structural alterations and changes thereto without the prior written consent of the Lessor, and only in

- accordance with the plans and specifications previously submitted to and approved by the Lessor and any governmental unit or regulatory agency having authority to review the plans and specifications.
- (e) The Lessee shall at termination of this lease, whether a voluntary or involuntary termination, vacate and surrender the premises to the Lessor or its designee in good repair and in as clean a state or condition as the premises are in at the date this lease commences. No allowance shall be made to the Lessee for ordinary wear and tear, depreciation or deterioration through the passage of time. The Lessee specifically assumes the obligation of maintaining and repairing the premises in such a time and manner as to prevent wear and tear, deterioration and depreciation.
- (f) Lessee shall pay and settle all expenses and liabilities arising out of or in any way connected with any and all construction, repairs, alterations, or maintenance of the premises, and all liens of mechanic's and materialmen, and all liens of a similar character, arising out of or growing out of the construction, repair, alteration, or maintenance of the premises.
- (g) The Lessor will not remove from the licensed premises, or take possession of, marijuana or marijuana products. AMCO Enforcement will be contacted in the event that this is necessary.

8. Assignment and Subletting.

- (a) The Lessee shall not assign, transfer or encumber this agreement or the property described in this agreement or permit occupancy of the property by any other person without prior written consent of the Lessor. The Lessor shall have the absolute right to refuse any proposed assignment or sublease if the proposed assignee or purposed sublessee intends to change the character of the use of the premises, or if the financial condition of the proposed assignee or purposed lessee is not as good or better than the financial condition of the Lessee at the commencement of this lease. If the Lessor should permit and authorize an assignment or sublease of this agreement, the Lessee shall receive no additional or further compensation from the sublessee or assignee by way of incremental additional rent; any additional or further compensation shall be paid by the sublessee or assignee to the Lessor.
- (b) Nothing contained in this lease shall be interpreted to impair or affect in any way the right of the Lessor to assign, sublet, encumber or impair its rights under this lease to any person as security, to obtain financing, or for any other commercial purpose, provided only that the assignment does not materially impair the Lessor's covenant of quiet enjoyment to the Lessee under paragraph 16.

AMCO

9. Discharge of Liens by Lessee.

Tenant shall pay and settle all expenses and liabilities arising out of or in any way connected with any and all construction, repairs, alterations, or maintenance of the premises, and all liens of a similar character, arising out of or growing out of the construction, repair, alteration or maintenance of the premises.

10. Damages and Indemnity.

- (a) The Lessee shall indemnify harmless and defend the Lessor and its agents from any and all liability to any person or person for damages, claims, suites, liabilities, costs and expenses arising directly or indirectly from the Lessee's occupancy and use of the property, or arising from acts by the Lessee, its agents, servants, employees, customers, sub-lessees and contractors.
- (b) All property of every kind which may be on the property during the term of this agreement, including, without limitation, inventory and equipment of the Lessee upon the premises, shall be at the sole risk of the Lessee or those claiming under it, and the Lessor shall not be liable to the Lessee, its agents, employees, tenants, subtenants or any other persons whatsoever for injury or death to any person or injury to or loss of any property in or upon the property which may arise or be alleged to arise by reason of or in connection with the Lessee's use and occupancy of the property during the term of this lease. The Lessee hereby covenants and agrees to assume any and all liability and expense thereof and to save the Lessor harmless therefrom.

11. Risk of Loss.

The Lessee shall bear all risk of loss as to all personal property of the Lessee stored, placed or remaining on or near the premises, including, without limitation, inventory, equipment, fixtures and employee persona effects, and the Lessee agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend the Lessor from any and all liability, of any kind whatsoever, arising from any allegations of loss, destruction theft or damages to all such property, except where the claim alleges that the losses arose solely from the willful and/or negligent acts of the Lessor.

12. Reimbursement for Funds Expended by Lessor.

After such notice, if any, as the Lessee by the terms of this lease may be entitled to receive, and in the event the Lessor shall pay or be compelled to pay any sum of money or do any act that shall require the expenditure or payment of any sum of money by reason of the failure by the Lessee to perform any one or more of the terms, covenants, conditions and agreements contained in this lease, the Lessee immediately shall repay the same to the Lessor upon demand, and if the Lessee shall fail to do so immediately repay

14

AMCO

those monies, then the sum or sums so paid by the Lessor, together with interest, costs and damages, shall be added as additional rent to the next installment of rent becoming due on the next rent day, or on any subsequent rent day fixed by this lease, and shall for all purposes whatsoever be deemed to be rent due and payable on such rent day, or in any subsequent rent day, as the Lessor at the Lessor's option, may elect, and shall be payable as such. However, it is expressly covenanted and agreed that payment by the Lessor of any such sum or sums of money or the doing of any such act or acts shall not be deemed to waive or release the default in performance of those acts or the default in payment of those sums or the right of the Lessor to recover possession, at the Lessor's election, of the premises by reason of the Lessee's default with respect to any such payment or act.

13. Prevention of Waste and Maintenance of Property.

The Lessee shall not cause or permit any waste, damage or injury to the premises, and, at its own expense, shall keep the premises in the same or better order or repair as they are at the commencement of this lease. The Lessee shall not allow or permit Lessee's customer and clients to leave litter, debris or garbage either inside or outside of the premises.

14. Termination and Condemnation.

If at any time during the term of this lease, the premises shall be taken for any public or quasi-public use, under any statue, or by right of eminent domain, then, in that event, when possession shall have been taken thereunder of the premises by the condemning authority, the term granted under this lease and all right of the Lessee under this lease shall immediately cease and terminate, and the rent shall be apportioned and paid to the date of that event. Nothing contained in this paragraph shall be a waiver, express or implied, of the Lessor and the Lessee of their rights to assert claims for damages for condemnation by any such condemning authority. Lessee, at its sole and absolute discretion, shall have the right to terminate this Lease with thirty (30) days prior written notice to Lessor in the event the State of Alaska does notissue a retaillicense to dobusiness or takes an unreasonable amount of time, outside expected timetables, to issue said license. Moreover, should any government body enforce or attempt to enforce a lawor regulation which challenges the legality of retail marijuana sales, Lessee obligations under this lease are voided and no further rent is due. All payments made to that point are to be considered non-refundable, with the exception of the lease deposit which shall be returned to Lessee if Lessee has met all obligations outline in this lease agreement. Notwithstanding any other termination rights available to Lessee under this Lease, Lessee, at its sole and absolute discretion, shall have the right to terminate this Lease with ninety (90) days prior written notice to Lessor and a lump sum payment to Lessor in an amount equal to three (3) month's rent or the total of the remaining months of the term, whichever is less. The rental rate shall be compiled at the rate which is in effect at the time of termination. Upon termination, Lessee shall execute upon the request of the Lessor a written cancellation of the lease upon the Lessee vacating the property or upon termination of the lease, in recordable form and Lessee shall have no other further obligations, other than Lessees obligation to remove its property as herein after provided.



15. Destruction of Premises.

Partial destruction of the premises shall not render this lease void or voidable, and shall not terminate it except as is provided in this paragraph. If the premises are partially destroyed during the term of the lease, the Lessor shall repair them when those repairs can be made in conformity with government laws and regulations, and within one hundred twenty (120) days of the partial destruction. Written notice of the Lessor's intention to repair the premises shall be given to the Lessee within fifteen (15) days after any partial destruction. Rent shall be reduced proportionately to the extent to which the partial destruction of the premises and the repair operations interfere with the business conducted on the premises by the Lessee. If the repairs cannot be made within the time specified above, the Lessor shall have the option to make them within a reasonable time and continue this lease in effect with proportional rent rebate to the Lessee as provided above. If the repairs cannot be made within one hundred (120) days, and if the Lessor does not elect to make them within a reasonable time, either the Lessor or the Lessee

shall have the option to terminate this lease forthwith, each without further obligation or liability to the other.

16. Quiet Enjoyment.

The Lessor covenants and agrees that the Lessee, upon the Lessee's paying the rent and observing all of the terms, covenants and conditions described in this lease, may peaceably and quietly enjoy the premises described in this lease for the term of this lease.

17. Removal of Improvements.

Any installation or improvement and/or build-out, other than trade fixtures, made to or upon the property by the Lessee of this agreement shall, at the option of the Lessee, exercised at the termination of this agreement be removed by the Lessee and the property restored to its former condition by the Lessee, at its expense.

18. Default.

Any of the following acts or omissions shall be a default by the Lessee and a material breach of this lease:

- (a) the failure by the Lessee to pay the rent described in paragraph 3;
- (b) the failure by the Lessee to pay any additions to rent payable under paragraph 4;
- (c) the failure by the Lessee to do, keep, observe and perform any of the other terms, provisions, covenants and conditions of this lease required to be kept, observed and performed by the Lessee;

where the default remains uncured ten (10) days following written notice of the default by the Lessor to the Lessee.

Where the default is for breach of this lease other than a payment of rent, and the default cannot be practicably cured within ten (10) days, the Lessee may propose to the Lessor, within ten (10) days of notice of the default, a plan by which the default will be cured within sixty (60) days and, if the proposed plan is feasible, does not detract from the adjoining premises, and is proposed in good faith, the proposed plan for cure of the fault will be accepted by the Lessor. The default in performance of a plan approved by the Lessor cannot be cured by a new proposed plan.

19. Remedies on Default.

In the event of any default by the Lessee, and at any time thereafter, the Lessor may serve written notice to quit upon the Lessee. The notice to quit shall provide that the Lessor elects to terminate the lease upon a specified date not less than ten (10) days after the date upon which the notice to quit is served upon the Lessee. The lease shall then terminate upon the date set out in the notice to quit, unless the Lessor, in its discretion, and with no obligation that it do so, permits the Lessee to cure the default and recover the Lessee's rights under this lease. Termination of the lease by service of a notice to quit shall not relieve the Lessee of the obligation to pay rent, except as is expressly set out in this lease. No default or failure to perform a proposed plan for cure of a default shall be deemed waiver by the Lessor unless (a) the default is cured under Paragraph 18 or (b) a written waiver is signed by the Lessor, reciting the circumstances of the default and expressly waiving the default.

21. Right to Re-Enter and Re-Let.

- (a) In the event that this lease shall be terminated as provided in paragraph 18, or by summary proceeding or otherwise, or that the event the premises or any part thereof shall be abandoned by the Lessee, the Lessor, or its agents, servants or representatives, may immediately or at any time thereafter reenter and resume possession of the premises or any part thereof and remove all persons and property therefrom, either by summary proceeding for forcible entry and detainer or by any other suitable action or proceeding at law or equity.
- (b) In the event that this lease is terminated as provided in paragraph 18, or terminated by summary proceedings or otherwise, or if the premises, or any part thereof shall be abandoned by the Lessee, the Lessor, in its own name or as an agent for the Lessee if the lease is not terminated, may re-let the whole or any portion of the premises, for any period equal to or greater than or less than the remainder of the current term of this lease, for any sums which it may deem reasonable, to any new use or purpose which it may deem appropriate or helpful in effecting such a lease. However, in no event shall the Lessor be under any obligation to re-let the premises for any purpose, which the Lessor may regard as injurious to the premises or to adjoining premises or to any Lessee which the Lessor, in the exercise of reasonable discretion, shall deem to be objectionable. The Lessor shall not in any event be required to pay the Lessee any surplus of any sums received by the Lessor on such a re-letting of the premises that may be received in excess of the rent reserved in this lease.

22. Damages on Default.

In the event that this lease is terminated under paragraph 18, or terminated by summary proceedings, or if the premises have been abandon, and whether or not the premises are re-let under paragraph 20, the Lessor shall be entitled to recover from the Lessee, and the Lessee shall pay to the Lessor:

- (a) An amount equal to all expenses, if any including reasonable attorney's fees, incurred by the lessor in recovering possession of the premises;
- (b) An amount equal to the amount of all rent which the Lessee agreed to pay to the Lessor under this lease, including additional rent, if any, less that amount of rent, if any, collected by the Lessor from the Lessee; and
- (c) Liquidated damages in an amount equal to one month's rent for the current lease year, as provided in. Paragraph 3 (b) to this lease.

23. Relief Under Title of the U.S. Code: Judicial Sale.

In the event that the Lessee files a petition under Title 11 of the United State Code, seeking relief under the bankruptcy laws of the United States, or in the event the Lessee is the subject of an involuntary petition under those laws,

- (a) If the Lessee, debtor in possession, or trustee fails to expressly assume this lease within sixty (60) days of the date of voluntary petition is filed or the date an order for relief is entered, this lease shall be deemed to have been rejected and the Lessee, debtor in possession or trustee shall be deemed to have no further rights under this agreement.
- (b) If the Lessee, debtor in possession or trustee exercises any right it may have to assume this lease, the Lessee, debtor in possession or trustee, as a condition precedent to that assumption, shall (i) cure all defaults in performance of this lease; (ii) deposit with the Lessor an additional security deposit in an amount equal to the deposit provided in Paragraph 3 (c); and (iii) provide to the Lessor adequate assurance of future performance and demonstration of the ability of the Lessee, debtor in possession or trustee to perform the terms and conditions of this lease in the future.
- (c) Any assignment or attempt by the Lessee, debtor in possession or trustee to assign the lease shall be subject to the provisions of Paragraph 7 and shall require adequate assurance of future performance from the proposed assignee.
- (d) For the purposes of this paragraph, "adequate assurance of future performance" includes, but is not limited to, adequate assurance of timely

AMCO JUN 2 4 2021 payment of rent-, performance of the other terms and conditions of this lease, existence and preservation of adequate financial resources in the proposed assignee, compliance with other contracts and obligations of the Lessor, and preservation of tenant mix and balance at the shopping center.

(e) If at any time during the term of this agreement the Lessee or any of its assets located in Alaska is the subject of any judicial sale or execution sale, this agreement, at the option of -the Lessor, and with no implication of waiver should it fail to exercise that right, shall terminate immediately.

24. Repossession: Holding Over.

- (a) The Lessee, upon the expiration or termination of this lease, will peaceably and quietly deliver up to the Lessor, its successors or assigns, the premises described in this lease.
- (b) In the event the Lessee, with the consent of the Lessor, shall holdover in possession the premises after the expiration of this lease and without a written renewal of this lease, or written extension of the term of this lease, or a new lease entered into by the parties, the Lessee shall be deemed to be a tenant from month-to-month at the monthly lease payment last prevailing under Paragraph 3(b) of this lease, terminable by either party at the close of the first day of a calendar month on at least thirty (30) days written notice to the other party.

25. Lease Subordination.

This lease, whether or not recorded, is subordinate to any and all deeds of trust given by the Lessor that encumber or may encumber the premises.

26. Right to Show Premises: Confidentiality.

The Lessee agrees that, upon reasonable notice and not less than twenty-four (24) hours, from the Lessor or the Lessor's agent, the Lessee will permit the Lessor or the Lessor's agent to show the premises to any party which the Lessor may deem appropriate. The Lessor and Lessee waive any right of confidentiality they might have with respect to releasing information regarding the terms of this lease to any other prospector Lessee, whether or not for the purposes of leasing these premises.

27. Inspection of the Property: Consultation with Attorney.

(a) The Lessee has inspected and examined the property and the condition of the property and accepts it as is, warrants that it is in full compliance with the terms and conditions of this agreement, and acknowledges that no promises, warranties or representations have been made to the Lessee except as are expressly set out in this agreement. (b) All of the parties to this lease acknowledge that they have had the right to review this lease and all other documents relating to this lease with their own attorney. Each party electing to have this lease reviewed by an attorney shall bear the costs and expenses so incurred.

28. Notices.

All notices required by this agreement shall be sent by the party required to give notice to the address first set out above, or to such other address as the party may have subsequently designated in writing. Except as provided in this lease, notice shall be complete when delivered or when placed in the United States mails, property addressed, with postage prepaid.

29. Succession of Interest.

The agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors in interest as fully and to the same extent as the original parties hereto.

30. Severability.

If any clause or term of this agreement shall be deemed invalid by any court of law, the enforceability of the remaining clauses and terms of the agreement shall be unaffected.

31. Costs and Attorney's Fees: Venue.

If, by reason of any default or breach of any term or condition of this agreement, a civil action is filed, the losing party agrees to pay the actual costs and attorneys' fees incurred by the prevailing party. Venue in any such action shall be in the Superior Court for the State of Alaska, Fourth Judicial District.

32. Closing Costs.

The closing costs, if any, for this lease, shall be divided equally between the Lessor and the Lessee, except as provided in paragraph 26.

33. Superseding Lease

This lease shall replace any preceding lease and/or agreements between lessor and lessee.

34. Build-Out and Capitol Contributions

It is understood that G2 Construction/Paul Gitschel made certain capital contributions to The Lessee/The Fairbanks Cut in an ownership capacity. G2 Construction/Paul Gitschel has elected to retire his shares in the Fairbanks Cut and is owed nothing. G2

AMCO JUN 2 4 2021 Construction/Paul Gitschel capital contribution in the form of build out services and certain cash contributions shall be considered a loss and G2 Construction/Paul Gitschel is/are owed nothing. (See The Fairbanks Cut Master Partnership Agreement)

35. Complete Agreement.

This agreement sets out the entire agreement between the parties, and no modifications may be made to it except in writing signed by both the Lessor and the Lessee.

data first characteristic where the part	ies have executed and delivered this lease as of the
date first above written.	0 0 61
7-2-21	Te. V
Date:	*
	Lessor Signature:
	Double G Investments, LLC
Lesson	Paul Gitschel
Lessor	Printed Name

2-2-2

Lessee Signatures
The Fairbanks Cut, LLC

Lessee

Printed Name

AMCC JUN 2 4 2021 Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database Download / Corporations / Entity Details

ENTITY DETAILS

Name(s)

Туре	Name
Legal Name	The Fairbanks Cut, LLC

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company

Entity #: 10084257

Status: Good Standing

AK Formed Date: 5/12/2018

Duration/Expiration: Perpetual

Home State: ALASKA

Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2022

Entity Mailing Address:

Entity Physical Address: 4621 E 115TH AVE, ANCHORAGE, AK 99517

Registered Agent

Agent Name: Lily Bosshart

Registered Mailing Address: PO BOX 90318, ANCHORAGE, AK 99509

Registered Physical Address: 4621 E 115TH AVE, ANCHORAGE, AK 99517

Officials

☐Show Former

AK Entity #	Name	Titles	Owned
	Bradley Bosshart	Member	13.75
	Brittany Gitschel	Member	40.00
	Craig Aglietti	Member	13.75

AK Entity #	Name	Titles	Owned
	Dakota Sinclair	Member	5.00
	Lily Bosshart	Member	13.75
	Stephanie Aglietti	Member	13.75

Filed Documents

Date Filed	Туре	Filing	Certificate
5/12/2018	Creation Filing	Click to View	Click to View
11/21/2018	Initial Report	Click to View	
12/18/2019	Biennial Report	Click to View	
1/15/2020	Change of Officials	Click to View	
8/20/2020	Agent Change	Click to View	

COPYRIGHT © STATE OF ALASKA · <u>DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT</u> ·

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR

The Fairbanks Cut, LLC

A Co -Managed Limited Liability Company

	ARTICLE I Company Formation
1.1	FORMATION. The Members hereby form a Limited Liability Company ("Company") subject to the provisions of the Limited Liability Company Act as currently in effect as of this date. Articles of Organization shall be filed with the Secretary of State.
1.2	NAME. The name of the Company shall be: _The Fairbanks Cut, LLC
1.3	REGISTERED AGENT. The name and location of the registered agent of the Company shall be:
	Lily Bosshart
	PO Box 90138 Ancherage, AK
	99509
1.4	TERM. The Company shall continue for a perpetual period.
	(a) Members whose capital interest as defined in Article 2.2 exceeds SO percent vote for dissolution; or
	(b) Any event which makes it unlawful for the business of the Company to be carried on by the Members; or
	(c) The death, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, retirement of a Member or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a Member of the Company; or
	(d) Any other event causing dissolution of this Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Alaska
1.5	CONTINUANCE OF COMPANY. Notwithstanding the provisions of ARTICLE 1.4, in the event of an occurrence described in ARTICLE 1.4(c), if there are at least two remaining Members, said remaining Members shall have the right to continue the business of the Company. Such right can be exercised only by the unanimous vote of the remaining

Operating Agreement - 1

www.northwestrenisteredarent.com

AMCO

Members within ninety (90) days after the occurrence of an event described in ARTICLE 1.4(c). If not so exercised, the right of the Members to continue the business of the Company shall expire.

1.6	BUSINESS PURPOSE. The purpose of the Company is to . Green a retail marituana etore.	
	•	_

1.7 **PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS.** The location of the principal place of business of the Company shall be:

188 Ber	ntley Trust Rd
Suite A	. Fairbanks, AK
99701	

Principal place of business may be changed at a location the Managers from time to time select.

- 1.8 THE MEMBERS. The name and place of residence of each member are contained in Exhibit 2 attached to this Agreement.
- 1.9 ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS. Except as otherwise expressly provided in the Agreement, no additional members may be admitted to the Company through issuance by the company of a new interest in the Company, without the prior unanimous written consent of the Members.

ARTICLE II Capital Contributions

- 2.1 INITIAL CONTRIBUTIONS. The Members Initially shall contribute to the Company capital as described in Exhibit 3 attached to this Agreement. The agreed total value of such property and cash is \$100,000
- 2.2 ADDITIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS. Except as provided in ARTICLE 6.2, no Member shall be obligated to make any additional contribution to the Company's capital.

ARTICLE III Profits, Losses and Distributions

3.1 PROFITS/LOSSES. For financial accounting and tax purposes the Company's net profits or net losses shall be determined on an annual basis and shall be allocated to the Members in proportion to each Member's relative capital interest in the Company as set forth in Exhibit 2 as amended from time to time in accordance with Treasury Regulation 1.704-1.

www.northwestrealsteredagent.com

Operating Agreement - 2



3.2 DISTRIBUTIONS. The Members shall determine and distribute available funds annually or at more frequent intervals as they see fit. Available funds, as referred to herein, shall mean the net cash of the Company available after appropriate provision for expenses and liabilities, as determined by the Managers. Distributions in liquidation of the Company or in liquidation of a Member's interest shall be made in accordance with the positive capital account balances pursuant to Treasury Regulation 1.704-I(b)(2)(ii)(b)(2). To the extent a Member shall have a negative capital account balance, there shall be a qualified income offset, as set forth in Treasury Regulation 1.704-I(b)(2)(ii)(d).

ARTICLE IV Management

- 4.1 MANAGEMENT OF THE BUSINESS. The name and place of residence of each Manager is attached as Exhibit 1 of this Agreement. By a vote of the Members holding a majority of the c interests in the Company, as set forth in Exhibit 2 as amended from time to time, shall elect so many Managers as the Members determine, but no fewer than one, with one Manager elected by the Members as Chief Executive Manager. The elected Manager(s) may either be a Member or Non-Member.
- 4.2 MEMBERS. The liability of the Members shall be limited as provided pursuant to applicable law. Members that are not Managers shall take no part whatever in the control, management, direction, or operation of the Company's affairs and shall have no power to bind the Company. The Managers may from time to time seek advice from the Members, but they need not accept such advice, and at all times the Managers shall have the exclusive right to control and manage the Company. No Member shall be an agent of any other Member of the Company solely by reason of being a Member.
- 4.3 POWERS OF MANAGERS. The Managers are authorized on the Company's behalf to make all decisions as to (a) the sale, development lease or other disposition of the Company's assets; (b) the purchase or other acquisition of other assets of all kinds; (c) the management of all or any part of the Company's assets; (d) the borrowing of money and the granting of security interests in the Company's assets; (e) the pre-payment, refinancing or extension of any loan affecting the Company's assets; (f) the compromise or release of any of the Company's claims or debts; and, (g) the employment of persons. firms or corporations for the operation and management of the company's business. In the exercise of their management powers, the Managers are authorized to execute and deliver (a) all contracts, conveyances, assignments leases, sub-leases, franchise agreements, licensing agreements, management contracts and maintenance contracts covering or affecting the Company's assets; (b) all checks, drafts and other orders for the payment of the Company's funds; (c) all promissory notes, loans, security agreements and other similar documents; and, (d) all other instruments of any other kind relating to the Company's affairs, whether like or unlike the foregoing.

www.northwestrenisteredagent com

AMCO

- 4.4 CHIEF EXECUTIVE MANAGER. The Chief Executive Manager shall have primary responsibility for managing the operations of the Company and for effectuating the decisions of the Managers.
- 4.5 **NOMINEE.** Title to the Company's assets shall be held in the Company's name or in the name of any nominee that the Managers may designate. The Managers shall have power to enter into a nominee agreement with any such person, and such agreement may contain provisions indemnifying the nominee, except for his willful misconduct.
- 4.6 COMPANY INFORMATION. Upon request, the Managers shall supply to any member information regarding the Company or its activities. Each Member or his authorized representative shall have access to and may inspect and copy all books, records and materials in the Manager's possession regarding the Company or its activities. The exercise of the rights contained in this ARTICLE 4.6 shall be at the requesting Member's expense.
- 4.7 **EXCULPATION.** Any act or omission of the Managers, the effect of which may cause or result in loss or damage to the Company or the Members if done in good faith to promote the best interests of the Company, shall not subject the Managers to any liability to the Members.
- INDEMNIFICATION. The Company shall indemnify any person who was or is a party 4.8 defendant or is threatened to be made a party defendant, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative, or investigative (other than an action by or in the right of the Company) by reason of the fact that he is or was a Member of the Company, Manager, employee or agent of the Company, or is or was serving at the request of the Company, for instant expenses (including attorney's fees), judgments, fines, and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred in connection with such action, sult or proceeding if the Members determine that he acted in good faith and in a manner he reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interest of the Company, and with respect to any criminal action proceeding, has no reasonable cause to believe his/her conduct was unlawful. The termination of any action, suit, or proceeding by judgment, order, settlement, conviction, or upon a plea of "no lo Contendere" or its equivalent, shall not in itself create a presumption that the person did or did not act in good faith and in a manner which he reasonably believed to be in the best interest of the Company, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had reasonable cause to believe that his/her conduct was lawful.
- 4.9 **RECORDS.** The Managers shall cause the Company to keep at its principal place of business the following:
 - (a) a current list in alphabetical order of the full name and the last known street address of each Member;
 - (b) a copy of the Certificate of Formation and the Company Operating Agreement and all amendments:

www.northwestremsteredagent.com

- (c) copies of the Company's federal, state and local income tax returns and reports, if any, for the three most recent years;
- (d) copies of any financial statements of the limited liability company for the three most recent years.

ARTICLE V Compensation

- 5.1 MANAGEMENT FEE. Any Manager rendering services to the Company shall be entitled to compensation commensurate with the value of such services.
- 5.2 **REIMBURSEMENT.** The Company shall reimburse the Managers or Members for all direct out-of-pocket expenses incurred by them in managing the Company.

ARTICLE VI Bookkeeping

- 6.1 BOOKS. The Managers shall maintain complete and accurate books of account of the Company's affairs at the Company's principal place of business. Such books shall be kept on such method of accounting as the Managers shall select. The company's accounting period shall be the calendar year.
- 6.2 MEMBER'S ACCOUNTS. The Managers shall maintain separate capital and distribution accounts for each member. Each member's capital account shall be determined and maintained in the manner set forth in Treasury Regulation 1.704-I(b)(2)(iv) and shall consist of his initial capital contribution increased by:
 - (a) any additional capital contribution made by him/her;
 - (b) credit balances transferred from his distribution account to his capital account; and decreased by:
 - (a) distributions to him/her in reduction of Company capital;
 - (b) the Member's share of Company losses if charged to his/her capital account.
- 6.3 **REPORTS.** The Managers shall close the books of account after the close of each calendar year, and shall prepare and send to each member a statement of such Member's distributive share of income and expense for income tax reporting purposes.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This Company Operating Agreement is entered into and shall become effective as of the Effective Date by and among the Company and the persons executing this Agreement as Members. It is the Members express intention to create a limited liability company in accordance with applicable law, as currently written or subsequently amended or redrafted.

The undersigned hereby agree, acknowledge, and certify that the foregoing operating agreement is adopted and approved by each member, the agreement consisting of 10 pages, constitutes, together with Exhibit 1, Exhibit 2 and Exhibit 3 (if any), the Operating Agreement of The Fairbanks Cut, LLC adopted by the members as of November 19th, 2018.

Members:

Percent: 13.75%

Signature.	Printed Name Lily Bosshart
Percent: <u>13.75%</u>	
Callo Signature	Printed Name Craig Aglietti
Percent: 13.75%	
Signature	Printed Name Brad Bosshart
Percent: <u>13.75</u> %	
Stpli aglilli Signature	Printed Name <u>Stephanie Aglietti</u>

AMCO JUN 2 4 2021 Botton Stole O

Printed Name Adttany Gitache

Percent:_40_%

Signature Signature

Printed Name <u>Dakota Sinclair</u>

Percent: 5_%

ARTICLE VII

7.1

ASSIGNMENT. If time a Member proposes to sell, assign or otherwise dispose of all or any part of his interest in the Company, such Member shall first make a written offer to sell such interest to the other Members at a price determined by mutual agreement. If such other Members decline or fail to elect such interest within thirty (30) days, and if the sale or assignment is made and the Members fail to approve this sale or assignment unanimously then, pursuant to the applicable law, the purchaser or assignee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company. The purchaser or assignee shall only be entitled to receive the share of the profits or other compensation by way of income and the return of contributions to which that Member would otherwise be entitled.

Operating Agreement - 6

water, near tree steers areast.com

AMCO JUN 2 4 2021

EXHIBIT 1

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR

The Fairbanks Cut, LLC

LISTING OF MANAGERS

By a majority vote of the Members the following Managers were elected to operate the Company pursuant to ARTICLE 4 of the Agreement: Prints Name Liv Session Chief Executive Manager
Ancharege, AK 90516
Aginted Name Critis Agiletti Titile Owner .
8 3 10 Oegan StAddress
The above listed Manager(s) will serve in their capacities until they are removed for any reason by a majority vote of the Members as defined by ARTICLE 4 or upon their voluntary resignation.
Signed and Agreed this 19th day of November. 2018 Printed Name: Dakota Sincials Signature of Member
Lily Bosshart Signafore of Member Printed Name: Lily Bosshart
Igniture of Member Printed Name: Crain Apliatti
Signature of Wember Printed Name: Brad Bosshart
Signature of Mamber Stephenie Adjetti
Battus Haral Printed Name: Brittany Gitschel

EXHIBIT 2

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR

The Fairbanks Cut, LLC LISTING OF MEMBERS

Name: Brad Bosshart Percent 13.75%

Address: 4621 E. 115th Ave, Anchorage, 99516

Name __LiBosshart Percent 13.75%

Address 4621 E. 115th Ave, Anchorage, 99516

Name Craig Aglietti Percent 13.75%

Address: 8310 Dagan St, Anchorage, 99502

Name: Stephanie Aglietti Percent 13.75%

Address: 8310 Dagan St, Anchorage, 99502

Name: Dakota Sinclair Percent 5%

Address: 1404 Still Valley Road E., North Pole, 99705

Name: <u>Brittany Gitschel</u> Percent 40% Address: <u>3140 Spafford Lane, Duplex B, Fairbanks, 99709</u>

EXHIBIT 3

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR

The Fairbanks Cut, LLC

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

\$ 100,000 . The description and each individual properties of the contribution is as follows:	igrach of this mittell
Lily Bosshart	£13,750
Craig Aglietti	§ 13,750
Brad Bosshart	\$ 13,750
Stephanie Aglietti	\$13,750
Brittany Gitschel	\$40,000
Dakota Sinclair	\$5,000
	\$
	\$,
2010	
SIGNED AND AGREED this 19th day of November , 2018	
Member Batter Holl	Rowal Bruheut
Member Styll Oslitt	Member - Oglow

AMCO JUN 2 4 2021